7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:25 p.m.

8:40 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

9:05 p.m.

15 pm.

925 pa.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH
Regular Meeting
September 18, 2017
7:00 p.m.
Foxborough High School Media Center

Visitors i
Approval of Minutes ‘, ¢ : =
Teaching and Learning Highlight 2 = EE
Introducing llluminate Education™ i S5
Ms. Alyssa Mocharnuk and Ms. Shannon Wasilewski f_'_: o
Back-to-School Update -

Ms. Debbie Spinelli

Second Reading of Policies
Ms. Beverley Lord, Mr. Chris Connolly
® BHE — Use of Electronic Messaging by School Committee Members
e FF — Naming New Facilities
e FFA - Naming Existing Facilities
e BGBE - Domestic Violence Leave Policy

Superintendent Joint Goals 2017-2018
Ms. Debbie Spinelli, Dr. Amy Berdos

Update on Assistant Superintendent Search

School Committee Appointment to Search Committee
Dr. Amy Berdos

School Committee Appointment: Delegate to MASC Convention

Update on Burrell School Project
Mr. Bill Yukna

Acceptance of Donation
e Gerry Roy Scholarship Fund

Greeley Family Memorial Scholarship Trust Fund
Mr. Bill Yukna

Other Matters
Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract

negotiations with Non-Union Personnel (incoming Superintendent).
The Committee will not return to open session.



