SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting September 18, 2017 7:00 p.m. Foxborough High School Media Center

7:00 p.m.	Visitors
7:05 p.m.	Approval of Minutes Teaching and Learning Highlight Introducing William TV
7:10 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight Introducing Illuminate Education TM Ms. Alyssa Mocharnuk and Ms. Shannon Wasilewski
7:40 p.m.	Back-to-School Update Ms. Debbie Spinelli
7:50 p.m.	Second Reading of Policies Ms. Beverley Lord, Mr. Chris Connolly BHE – Use of Electronic Messaging by School Committee Member FF – Naming New Facilities FFA – Naming Existing Facilities BGBE – Domestic Violence Leave Policy
8:10 p.m.	Superintendent Joint Goals 2017-2018 Ms. Debbie Spinelli, Dr. Amy Berdos
8:25 p.m.	Update on Assistant Superintendent Search School Committee Appointment to Search Committee Dr. Amy Berdos
8:40 p.m.	School Committee Appointment: Delegate to MASC Convention
8:45 p.m.	Update on Burrell School Project Mr. Bill Yukna
9:00 p.m.	Acceptance of Donation • Gerry Roy Scholarship Fund
9:05 p.m.	Greeley Family Memorial Scholarship Trust Fund Mr. Bill Yukna
9:15 p.m.	Other Matters
9:25 p.m.	Enter executive session for the purpose of discussing wage/contract negotiations with Non-Union Personnel (incoming Superintendent). The Committee will not return to open session.